CENTRIFUGAL PUMPS  CMR
CONTENTS    50Hz
100
  EBARA PUMPS EUROPE S.p.A.
 Page
- SPECIFICATIONS 200
 SELECTION CHART 201
 PERFORMANCE CHART CMR 0.75 202

H=Total manometric head in meters
kW HP
TYPE KEY:
CMR  1.00  M
               Voltage M Single phase
                T Three phase
               HP CODE 0.75
                1.00
                 Type model
CENTRIFUGAL PUMPS  CMR
PERFORMANCE CURVE    50Hz
202
  EBARA PUMPS EUROPE S.p.A.
CMR 0.75 (0.55 kW)
SYNCHRONOUS SPEED: 3000 min-1
Temperature of water: 20°C
Impeller diameter = 114 mm
Applicable standard of test: ISO 9909 – Annex A
CENTRIFUGAL PUMPS  CMR
PERFORMANCE CURVE    50Hz
203
  EBARA PUMPS EUROPE S.p.A.
CMR 1.00 (0.75 kW)
SYNCHRONOUS SPEED: 3000 min-1
Temperature of water: 20°C
Impeller diameter = 120 mm
Applicable standard of test: ISO 9906 – Annex A
CENTRIFUGAL PUMPS  CMR
CONSTRUCTIONS    50Hz
300
  EBARA PUMPS EUROPE S.p.A.
SECTIONAL VIEW
N° PART NAME MATERIAL NO.FOR
1 UNIT N° PART NAME MATERIAL NO.FOR
1 UNIT
1 Casing Cast iron 1 21 Adjusting ring Steel C70 1
3 Motor bracket Aluminium 1 22 Tie rod Fe 42 Zinked 4
4 Casing cover AISI 304 1 23 Capacitor                       [2]   -    1
6 Shaft with rotor AISI 416 1 24 Priming plug Brass 1
7 Impeller Brass 1 25 Drain plug Brass 1
11 Mechanical seal Carbon/Ceramic/NBR 1 26 O-ring   NBR 1
12 Motor frame with stator  - 1 30 Mechanical seal spacer Brass 1
13 Motor cover                [1] Aluminium 1 34 Impeller nut AISI 304 1
14 Fan Polypropilene 1 42 Foot PVC 1
15 Fan cover Fe P04 Zinked 1 52 Capacitor box                  [2] Polypropilene 1
16 Terminal box  - 1 53 Capacitor box cover         [2] Polypropilene 1
17 Terminal box cover     [1] Aluminium 1 75 Washer Aluminium 1
18 Splash ring NBR 1 76 Washer Aluminium 1
19 Pump side ball bearing  - 1 200 Screw Stainless steel A2 UNI7323 4
20 Fan side ball bearing  - 1
[1] Only for three phase
[2] Only for single phase
CENTRIFUGAL PUMPS  CMR
CONSTRUCTIONS    50Hz
301
  EBARA PUMPS EUROPE S.p.A.
MECHANICAL SEAL
REF PART NAME MATERIAL
product standard
A Rotary seal ring carbon graphite
B Stationary seal ring ceramic
C Gasket NBR
D Bellows NBR
E Ring AISI 304
F Self driving spring AISI 304
G Frame AISI 304
H Retainer ring AISI 304
CENTRIFUGAL PUMPS  CMR
CONSTRUCTIONS    50Hz
302
  EBARA PUMPS EUROPE S.p.A.
DIAGRAM AND ELECTRIC CONNECTIONS
THREE PHASE MOTOR